FCIC - Child Support Guidelines Review
Subcommittee

Monday, June 8, 2020
10:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m.

Virtual Meeting

Time*
10:00 a.m.
10:02
10:10

10:15

10:25

10:35

12:00 p.m.

12:30

1:30

2:45

Conference Call Number: 1-408-792-6300 Access Code: 133673 6351

Agenda ltems

Call to Order
Housekeeping and Member Roll Call
Welcome and Opening Remarks

Approval of Minutes
e February 21, 2020
e April 27,2020

L1 Formal Action required

Restyling Best Practices

Workgroup Reports
Topic Transfers
e Income Issues Workgroup
e Tax Issues Workgroup
e Deviations Issues Workgroup
e Parenting Time Expense and Cost Issues
Workgroup
e Restyling Workgroup
o Questionnaire-Styled Calculator

Lunch (on your own)

Economic Studies and Arizona Economy Q&A

Child Support Guideline Review Processes and
Methodology Follow Up

Good of the Order/Call to the Public

Adjournment

Presenter

JUDGE DAVID GASS, CHAIR
SUSAN PICKARD, STAFF
JUDGE GASS

JUDGE GASS

JOHN W. ROGERS
SENIOR STAFF ATTORNEY, ARIZONA
SUPREME COURT

JUDGE GASS
STEVE WOLFSON
CAROL PARK ADEN
JANET SELL

CHRIS GORMAN

JUDGE BRUCE COHEN

DENNIS HOFFMAN

DIRECTOR OF L. WILLIAM SIDEMAN
RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT W.P. CAREY
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AT ARIZONA STATE
UNIVERSITY

DR. JANE VENOHR
CENTER FOR POLICY RESEARCH

JUDGE GASS

*All times are approximate and subject to change. The committee chair reserves the right to set the order of the
agenda. Please contact Susan Pickard, FCIC-CSGRS staff, at (602) 452-3252 with any questions concerning this
agenda. Any person with a disability may request a reasonable accommodation, such as auxiliary aids or materials in
alternative formats, by contacting Angela Pennington at (602) 452-3547. Requests should be made as early as
possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.



